and revenue contracts denominated in Great British Pounds (GBP), United States Dollars (USD)
and Swiss Francs (CHF).

GOLDOC is listed in Schedule 8 of the Statutory Bodies Financial Arrangements Regulation 2007 as
a statutory body that may enter into derivative transactions. GOLDOC enters into forward foreign
exchange contracts with QTC, under which it is obliged to pay or receive foreign currency at set

exchange rates to pay or receive a predetermined amount of Australian dollars.

The fair value of forward foreign exchange contracts held (totalled by currency) at 30 June 2017 is
made up of the following:

Currency
Face value of revenue

commitments
‘000 AUD

Face value of
expenditure

commitments
‘000 AUD

Great British Pound (GBP) 3,981 -

United States Dollar (USD) 2,628 2,697

Swiss Franc (CHF) - 60

 6,609 2,757

The following foreign exchange sensitivity analysis depicts the potential impact to the operating
result and equity if exchange rates change by +/- 10% from the year end exchange rates

applicable to GOLDOC’s derivative assets and liabilities, with all other variables held constant.

Financial instruments
Carrying
amount
$'000

2017 Exchange rate movement

-10% +10%

Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

Derivative assets - - - - -

Derivative liabilities (24) 2 2 (2) (2)

Potential impact   2 2 (2) (2)

Financial instruments
Carrying
amount
$'000

2016 Exchange rate movement

-10% +10%

Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

Derivative assets 133 (13) (13) 13 13

Derivative liabilities (35) 3 3 (3) (3)

Potential impact   (10) (10) 10 10

Gold Coast 2018 Commonwealth Games Corporation / Financial Statements 2016-17

Page 27

GOLD COAST 2018 COMMONWEALTH GAMES CORPORATION

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

7 Commitments

7.1 Non-cancellable operating leases

Commitments under operating leases at reporting date (inclusive of non-recoverable GST input tax
credits) that are payable:

  2017  2016

  $'000  $'000

Not later than 1 year  3,567  1,675

Later than 1 year but not later than 5 years  -  2,250

Total  3,567  3,925

7.2 Capital expenditure commitments

Commitments for capital expenditure at reporting date (inclusive of non-recoverable GST input tax